## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER- HIMAYAT

Jammu Office: H.No. 9, ChanniBija, Jammu-180012 Srinagar Office: H.No 397, Jawahar Nagar, Srinagar- 190008

EMAIL: COOHIMAYAT@GMAIL.COM)



Subject: Project Commencement order to M/s Sun Retail Limited under Himayat (DDU-GKY) Programme.

1. Minutes of meeting of the Apex Committee for Himayat scheme held under the chairmanship of Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education, J&K on 29.01.2020 issued vide No. COO/JKSRLM/HMT/06/2016/179-186 dated 28.02.2020.

- 2. Sanction of Project vide order No. 05-HMMU of 2021 dated: 15-01-2021.
- 3. Signing of Memorandum of Understanding with Project Implementing Agency on 08.04.2021.
- 5. Release of 1st Instalment of funds to Project Implementing Agency vide order No. 98-HMMU of 2021

ORDER No. 04 -HMMU OF 2022 DATED: o7 -01 - 2022

Himayat Mission Management Unit (HMMU), Jammu and Kashmir Rural Livelihoods Mission (JKRLM) has sanctioned the DDU-GKY project to M/s Sun Retail Limited, having registered office at #213/214, Phase II, GIDC, Naroda, Ahmedabad, Gujrat-382330 vide the reference Sanction Order No. 05-HMMU of 2021 dated 15-01-2021. Accordingly, the MoU has been executed between HMMU, JKRLM and M/s Sun Retail Limited, on 8th April, 2021.

The Project shall be deemed to have commenced from 18th day of December, 2021 (herein after

The training and placement shall be completed within 3 years and 0 month (the "Completion date"), unless further extension order(s) are issued by HMMU, JKRLM. All trainings and

The Project shall be closed within 14 (fourteen) months from placement completion date. No training and placement activities shall be carried out during these 14 months.

The PIA shall abide by the conditions as specified in the sanction order and MoU executed for the project.

> Deepika K Sharma, JKAS Chief Operating Officer

Himayat Mission Management Unit J&K Rural Livelihoods Mission

Dated: 67.01.2022

No. COO/HMMU/JKRLM/02/2021 Copy to the:-

- 1. Director General, National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj, Hyderabad.
- 2. Joint Secretary (Rural Skills), DDU-GKY, Ministry of Rural Development, Gol.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Govt., Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj.
- 5. Director, M/s Sun Retail Limited.
- 6. Stock File